
Sumi Ltd:
Price list 2025* 

 * Please note that the light and detailed declaration forms have

separate price lists for recycling fees.

VAT is added to the fees.

Used for billing 2025 packaging data



Paper fibre packaging (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Class A Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

1. Single-material corrugated cardboard packaging 0,0360 0,0055

2. Single-material cardboard and paper packaging 0,0680 0,0120

3. Single-material industrial fibre packaging 0,0090

Class B

1. Multi-material corrugated cardboard packaging 0,1520 0,0890

2. Multi-material cardboard and paper packaging
    (other materials in total max. 30 %) 0,1520 0,0890

3. Multi-material carton liquid packaging 0,1520 0,0890

4. Multi-material industrial fibre packaging 0,0890

Class C

1. Multi-material carton and paper packaging
    (other materials in total over 30 %) 0,2650 0,1920

Plastic packaging (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

Class A, Mono-plastic packaging* 0,1590 0,0540

Class B, Multi-plastic packaging 0,2240 0,1120

Class C, Combination packaging 0,2950 0,2700

Class D, Biodegradable plastic packaging** 0,3150 0,2950

Class E, PVC/PVDC-packaging 0,3450 0,3320
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   * Including conventional shopping bags and small bags.
   ** Including biodegradable shopping bags and small bags.

1. Recycling fees, detailed declaration form
This price list is applicable also to the declaration form for cups sold empty to end-users (companies that report with the detailed declaration form)



Metal packaging (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Class A Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

1. Single-material aluminium packaging 0,0720 0,0180

2. Single-material tinplate packaging 0,0810 0,0240

3. Single-material steel packaging 0,0720 0,0180

Class B

1. Multi-material aluminium packaging
    (other materials in total max. 50 %) 0,1180 0,0300

2. Multi-material tinplate packaging 0,1240 0,0350

3. Multi-material steel packaging (other materials in total max. 50 %) 0,1200 0,0330

Class C

1. Multi-material aluminium packaging
    (other materials in total over 50 %)* 0,1540 0,0410

2. Multi-material steel packaging 
    (other materials in total over 50 %)* 0,1580 0,0430

Glass packaging (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

Class A, Conventional glass packaging 0,0930 0,0880

Class B, Other glass packaging 0,1420 0,1420

Wood packaging (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

Class A, Stamped FIN, EUR, and EPAL pallets, rental pallets, 
cable reels 0,0015

ClassB, Other wooden pallets and other wooden packaging 0,0029 0,0026
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1. Recycling fees, detailed declaration form

    * A packaging is a metal packaging if the share of metal accounts for most of the   
      weight of the packaging materials.

This price list is applicable also to the declaration form for cups sold empty to end-users (companies that report with the detailed declaration form)



3. SUP fees

Recycling fees, light declaration form* (€/kg, VAT 0 %)

Consumer
packaging

B2B
packaging

Paper fibre packaging 0,0520 0,0070

Plastic packaging 0,1660 0,0600

Metal packaging 0,0780 0,0200

Glass packaging 0,0930 0,0880

Wood packaging 0,0019 0,0017
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2. Recycling fees, light declaration form

* The light declaration form can be used by companies with a volume of packaging 
   put on the market of less than 50 000 kg/pa.

The 2025 SUP price list is published later. You can
view the earlier SUP price list here

This price list is applicable also to the declaration form for cups sold empty to end-users
(companies that report with the light declaration form)

https://rinkiin.fi/app/uploads/2023/10/Price-list-2024-SUMI-ENG.pdf


5. Late Declaration Fee

Business service fee (VAT 0 %)

Business service fee (per contract) 0,0027
€/contract/year

          Fee minimum 79 €/contract/year

          Fee maximum 3990 €/contract/year
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4. Business service fee

Late Declaration Fee (VAT 0%)

If a company submits the declaration form after the deadline, the company will be invoiced
a late declaration fee per declaration form.

The amount of the fee, if the declaration is submitted with a maximum of one month
delay 

10 % of the recycling fees or SUP fee declared by the company.
A company that reports data once a year: The fee is at least 10 € and a maximum of
900 € per late declaration form.
A company that reports data quarterly: The fee is at least 2,5 € and a maximum of
225 € per late declaration form.

If the declaration form is submitted with a delay of over one month, but no more that
two months delay from the deadline, the above fee is doubled.

If the declaration form is submitted with a delay of over two months from the deadline,
the fee is tripled.

If the reporting is delayed with over three months form the deadline for reporting, Rinki
invoices, in addition to the late declaration fees, also an estimate of the EPR fees based
on the packaging data available to Rinki.
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6. Registration fee*

* Invoiced when new customer joins

7. Billing

Registration fee* (VAT 0 %)

Registration fee, single contract 49 €

Registration fee, joint contract

          Signatory company 49 €

          Associated company 0 €

Payment term 30 days

Late payment interest According to Interest Act

An estimate-based invoice is sent to customers who have not declared packaging data
according to the terms of contract. The customer is still required to declare the actual
packaging data, on the basis of which the estimate-based invoice will be corrected.

Estimate-based invoicing


